DATA SHEET
 GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
TELEPHONE INTERFACE
2R-3-S  series
RoHS compliant & free
P
ro
d

■ Data communication equipment.
■ Line test equipment
Part Number Code
2 R E
Electrical
Characteristics
E: 1KA
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Lead Type
M: SMD
Dimensions
3: 2.8mm×3.5mm
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
M 3
S: Square electrode
Dimensions
M Type
Max 4.8
M
a
x
 2
.8
Recommended Pad Size
B
T
DA Min 2.2
Symbol
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
A 2.80 ±0.20
B 0.50 ±0.10
D 2.80 ±0.20
T 3.50 ±0.20
Product Specification
2R-3-S series
GAS DISCHARGE TUBS
Circuit Protection

Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Device
Marking
Code
100V/s 1000V/μs
8/20μs
10times
8/20μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA)  (times) DC(V) (pF)
2RE090M-3-S 90±20% 650 1 300 50 1.0 0.5 None
2RE200M-3-S 200±20% 700 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE300M-3-S 300±20% 900 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE400M-3-S 400±20% 1100 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE500M-3-S 500±30% 1300 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage